mno 6-12-98

	rges #10.1564	06-26-1998	SHEET US JEPHITS	
	• 11 • 4	Clearly part again ages and	Put	A SOUNT CHE
	Fao cemengs 3 → 3 ♥			i // _
	To the Honorable Commiss	100747238	SHemuset Is hiphe bensent of	or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ie:		2. Name and address of receiving party(les	1):
	KERRY INC.		Name: Nabisco Brands Co	mpdny
			Internal Address: Suite 803	
			Street Address: 1105 N. Market	Street
	☐ Individual(s)	Association		
	General Partnership Carporation-State	O Limited Partnership Delaware	City: Wilmington, State: DH	ZP: 19001
	☐ Other		O Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? 🔾 Yes 🍪 No		Association General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ De Laware	
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	
	Security Agreement Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom designation is attached: CI Yes	estic representative
	Execution Date: Apri	1 28, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assig	
· i	execution vete:		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? ☐ Yes	U NO
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademark registration No.(s)	
			1,257,737	•
			IF IT'S EDIBLE, ITS BREA	ADABLE
	Additional numbers attached? CI Yes CI No			
	5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerned and concern and conce	to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Kathleen J	. Gallagher, Esq.		
ŧ	Internal Address: Nabisco Brands Company Suite 2740 Street Address: One South Wacker Dr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
			☐ Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One So	uth Wacker Dr.	8. Decesit account number:	
			14-0060	
	Cay: Chicago	State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
06/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00		SEU TON CO	THES SPACE	
	ю сн			
A1 LC:401 4A1	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached co	py same copy
	of the triginal tocument. Control Control			
	Kathleen I. Gal	lagher / ////	Strang June H	Care
			Total number of pages comprising cover	shook 1
	Olid Vs. 3651-0011 (sep. 494)			
	Do not detach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
	Box Assignments			
	Washington, D.C. 20231			
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 10 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.			
	and completing and reviewing the nample cover theet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
	O. C. 2021 1, and to the Office of Manage the hit and Budger, Appen 1974 Advided in Confession 1901 17.			
	Winnington, O.C.	20103		

ASSIGNMENT

KERRY INC. WHEREAS, , a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 East Grand Avenue, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark IF IT'S EDIBLE, IT'S BREADABLE and Federal Registration No. 1,257,737, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 803, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademark and registration and good will of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KERRY INC. . does hereby assign unto NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY, all right, title and interest as it may have in and to the trademark IF IT'S EDIBLE, IT'S BREADABLE, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and Registration No. 1,257,737.

KERRY INC.

Sworn to before me this 28th day of April 1998.

RECORDED: 06/12/1998

REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0261